JoSA2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

2

Institute Type

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya

Academic Program

ALL

Seat Type / Category

ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.



National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,

HS

HS

HS

HS

(0N

(ON)

(ON)

(6N

(6N

(0N

(0N

HS

HS

HS

OPEN

OPEN

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

142261

257202

2860

5274

46036

55607

7986

15024

20967

7662

2288

48012

88563

15162

142261

257202

7702

5403

48902

56055

7986

15873

20967

7765

2288

48012

88563

15162



Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

HS

HS

(0N

OS

OS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(6N

(ON)

(0N

HS

HS

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

5017

1631

2911

15911

26699

2826

200

5362

11749

2406

5299

1025

138346

237583

13149

5597

2911

18905

26699

2826

200

5692

11749

2406

5299

1025

138346

237583



National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(0N

(0N

OS

OS

(ON)

(6N

(ON)

HS

HS

HS

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

ST

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

26670

2335

13424

31901

40459

5823

10737

17279

1209

4854

3464

121773

220988

7839

26670

18812

16643

36964

40459

5891

11514

17279

1209

5442

3464

136987

220988

18057



National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication

HS

(ON)

(ON)

OS

(0N

(ON)

(ON)

OS

(0N

(ON)

(ON)

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

8603

24586

34494

1984

4064

6482

7103

15147

3704

6179

1520

19055

26049

34494

1984

4064

6482

8495

15147

3704

6179

1520



Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

National Institute
of Technology
Meghalaya

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(6N

(0N

OS

OS

oS

(0N

(ON)

(ON)

OPEN

OPEN

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

121811

156857

28298

11191

18061

38138

48019

6364

11934

19363

6882

10647

2557

121811

156857

28298

19280

18061

39954

48019

6364

12289

19363

6933

10647

2863



3
©
£
I=
h_-“
[}
o
o

=

FPawer Ta §



https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

