

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



Opening and Closing Ranks	
Round No	
2	
Institute Type	
National Institute of Technology	
Institute Name	
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	
Academic Program	
ALL	
Seat Type / Category	
ALL	
Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	142261	142261
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	257202	257202
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2860	7702
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5274	5403
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	46036	48902
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	55607	56055
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7986	7986
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	15024	15873
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20967	20967
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7662	7765
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2288	2288
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	48012	48012
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	88563	88563
National Institute of Technology	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	15162	15162

Meghalaya	Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5017	13149
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1631	5597
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2911	2911
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15911	18905
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	26699	26699
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2826	2826
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	200	200
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5362	5692
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11749	11749
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2406	2406
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5299	5299
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1025	1025
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	138346	138346
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	237583	237583

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	26670	26670
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2335	18812
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13424	16643
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	31901	36964
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	40459	40459
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5823	5891
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	10737	11514
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17279	17279
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1209	1209
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4854	5442
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3464	3464
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	121773	136987
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	220988	220988
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	7839	18057

	Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8603	19055
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	24586	26049
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	34494	34494
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1984	1984
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4064	4064
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6482	6482
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	7103	8495
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15147	15147
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3704	3704
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6179	6179
National Institute of Technology	Electronics and Communication	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1520	1520

Meghalaya	Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	121811	121811
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	156857	156857
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	28298	28298
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	11191	19280
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18061	18061
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	38138	39954
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	48019	48019
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6364	6364
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	11934	12289
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19363	19363
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6882	6933
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10647	10647
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2557	2863

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





